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We are pleased to present our 2017 logistics industry overview

In the following slides we have synthesized our views on the key themes in logistics

The logistics market is expected to grow significantly owing to a paradigm shift in focus towards ecommerce. The
technology in logistics has evolved from GPS, swipe cards (for drivers) and barcodes to logistics software, loT and
UAVSs. This is prime time to network in support of new partnerships with established and emerging industry players
to help you to achieve your objectives

ComcCap is a premier boutique investment bank focused on the intersection of commerce and capital, with key
subsectors including B2C ecommerce, B2B SaaS, B2B services for retail (IT and marketing services, fulfilment and
logistics and call center), payments, marketplaces and digitally native virtual brands

Headquartered in San Francisco with a presence in Singapore, our firm works with mid-cap public companies on
buyside initiatives, and with public and private growth companies on equity financings and strategic M&A

In addition to being the only boutique focused exclusively on disruptive commerce models, we differentiate by
bringing bulge bracket techniques to emerging models, a strong and uncommon buyside/strategy practice, deep
understanding of industry drivers and synergy analyses, deep relationships across the sector and worldwide
coverage with closed transactions in the United States, Japan, China, the ASEAN region, Western and Eastern
Europe and Latin America

If you'd like to connect with us over the phone and / or meet in person to discuss your strategic initiatives, please
contact us:
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(1) Logistics overview




Logistics market buoyed by global ecommerce growth

N
Paradigm shift in the logistics industry towards technology
\
While cloud computing & ease of integration across providers have resulted in the
unbundling of the logistics sector...
r{" ...end-to-end players have retained their importance in offering one-stop shop
r solutions for customers
'6'6‘ Omnichannel influencing supply chain and logistics strategies

Uberization of logistics is just beginning

Advanced technology in the form of AR, IOT and robotics is gaining traction

Investors in emerging and developed markets are supporting logistics startups



0. Logistics market buoyed by global ecommerce growth

Retail ecommerce is not only boosting logistics market growth, it is also re-shaping the entire industry structure

Global 3PL and Retail ecommerce growth Split by region
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= Retail ecommerce sales worldwide is expected to grow from $1.9 trillion in 2016 to ~$5.5 trillion in 2022

=  The rapid growth of the ecommerce sector is expected to be one of major drivers for in the logistics market

= USA has been a pioneer in ecommerce with giants such as Amazon, and still enjoys y-o-y double digit ecommerce
growth. Ecommerce focused logistics is most advanced in this region

=  China, India and emerging ASEAN are ideal ecommerce markets with increasing internet availability even in remote
areas and have large young populations. This has given rise to numerous startups to support logistical demand
arising from ecommerce

= Ecommerce growth in Latin America and the Middle East is expected to boost logistics infrastructure development
and emergence of logistics startups as these region begin to have a significant impact in the global 3PL market

. COMCAP Source: News sources and reports, ComCap analysis




9. Paradigm shift in the logistics industry towards technology

Large global players have been increasingly relying on technology for enhanced operational visibility and to drive efficiencies

Software is expected to growth the fastest in the 3PL market during 2012-2022

1200
-6.5% = |nnovation in ly chain
1000 software CAGR 6.5% ovation in supply cha
management is expected to reduce
800 costs for global 3PL players and in
5 600 turn, increase affordability for end
@ customers
400
200 = While software is a small component
of the overall 3PL market size,
0 . . . .
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 technology innovation is being
adopted at every level to enhance
Dedicated Contract Carriage Domestic Transportation Management operations and drive efﬁciency
H International Transportation Management ® Warehousing & Distribution
u Software

Traditional logistics leaders are moving towards technology

$ bn (Revenue — latest financial year) = Developing an ‘Alexa app’ for consumers to initiate shipments by

simply talking to a smart device

Deutsche Post 61.5 Fe(EX ® = Investing in self-driving technology
__United Parcel Services e — 58,4
% FedEx m—— 475 = UPS and SAP announced a deal to develop an end to end
1) Kuehne s 205 industry solution —
C.H. Robinson messs—= 135 = UPS’ ocean container-tracking technology to provide all @
Expeditors International mess 6.6 travel details via online dashboard :
Flex meeesssssssss— 24 4 . X
Nippon Express e 16 *  Launched the 2" innovation centre to develop technology such
Vanato Holings e 12 e el e
@ Brambles mmm 54 ‘?f,,g‘- o IO_I_uppy al and Fujitsu to develop new services base
< Hyundai Glovis = 2.3
SingPost ® 1.2 = Developing drone technology
ZTO Express 1 0.9 = Launched automated parcel sorting facility and Centre of .
YTO Express 1 0.9 Innovation to develop new technologies %7%

. COMCAP Source: CapitallQ, Fractovia, company websites, ComCap analysis




DHL, UPS and FedEXx’s Logistics / Tech investments

How traditional logistics players have transformed themselves to be more agile and innovative
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Source: DHL, FedEx, UPS websites, logos from company websites, ComCap analysis

Collaborative
robotics
Automated
relief
Chatbots
Smart glasses
Drone
technology

Additive
manufacturing
(3D printing)
Route and
network
optimization
tools
Autonomous
vehicles
Advanced
product
monitoring and
tracking
functionality

New routing
technology
Adopting new
technologies
such as electric
vehicles, fuel
cells, natural
gas and
Hybrids to
revolutionize
the feet

= By moving
upstream
DHL has a
steady
stream of
parcel
volumes

= Most tech
innovations
in-house

= Investing
$1bnin
technology
each year

= Growth
strategy is
based on
capability
expansion

= FedExis
making a
large
investment
in Al &
robotics
which can
affect the
way
logistics
market
functions



Amazon and Alibaba — From (r)etailing to logistics

Efficient logistics and logistics technology is the backbone for retail ecommerce, as is being established by Amazon and Alibaba

amazon £z

Alibaba Group

Key Facts: Key Facts: bn Revenue
HQ: Seattle, WA (3 bn) Revenue $136.0 HQ: Hangzhou, China (8 bn) $11.1 $14.7
Year of Establishment; 1994 ggo0 $107.0 Year of Establishment: 1999 7.6 '
Market Cap: $423bn s61.1 9745 Market Cap: $270bn $5.0 :
Revenue: $136bn Revenue: $15bn $2.9
EV / Rev Multiple: 3.1x I I EV / Revenue Multiple: 18.1x [ ] .
$1,000 - 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 . $130 - 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

In Aug 2016, the co’s share price increased

$800 - Since Jan 29, 2015, the co.’s

) . . o $110 due to strong 'buy’ call from an analyst based
2 $600 - .StOCk price continuously 2 on strong quarterly results and an ive
o increased due to better-thal a $90 .
S $400 - <
B 5200 - B $70 -
$0 . . . . . $50 . .
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2014 2015 2016
Year Company Industry Amount Year ~Company Industry Amount
2014  Colis Privé Shipping na 2017  Tiantian Express Express delivery service ~ $428.5m
2012  Kiva Systems Fulfillment $775.0m 2015 Store Friendly Self Storage $11.3m
Storage Singapore
Group
Commentary: 2015 Mor_nir_lg Exprgss & Logistics $10.2m
< Amazon is adopting all forms of automation to cut costs and speed Logistics Holding
up fulfilment _ . Commentary:
’ ft\wrgnggeh:r?da\:\?:sn?h22;&?%@&%;?3?5;2&? Z‘:gg?h;tuti?: ;’:\é:;?ess - Alibaba backed logistics firms, Cainiao and Best Logistics have
, _ X raised money and will be investing heavily in technology
. Alo_ng with robots, Amazon is working on automated drones for - Alibaba began drone testing in February 2015 in Beijing,
delivery Shanghai and Guangzhou

. COMCAP Source: Amazon and Alibaba company websites, ComCap analysis 9




9. Unbundling of the logistics sector

Cloud computing & ease of integration across providers and services has resulted in the unbundling of the logistics sector...
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Insurance = Customs Services = Chemical
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Engineering &
Manufacturing
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ém = Value added = Life Sciences &
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= Retail
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= Cold Chain Logistics

Source: DHL, FedEx, UPS websites, CB Insights, ComCap analysis 10




€, Logistics and Supply Chain landscape
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. COMCAP  source: news sources, CB Insights, logos from company website; note: the landscape is indicative and does not represent all players in a particular category




9. End-to-end players

...however, end-to-end players have retained their importance in offering one-stop shop solutions for customers

MERTENIERES OF EMEHD-EmE Select end-to-end logistics providers globally
logistics providers

[ ] 1 TRIE®@ MFDIA
004gmbh, Triboo Media
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. 3 Digital River
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resource Ut|||za.t|0n Newg?s?i“(’:gslmcs Emp: 300+ Glacomimece
’ > aCommerce,
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Overall enhanced ’ ' Speed Commerce Emp: 400+
efficiency for the iy
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. COMCAP Source: news sources, logos from company websites




@. E-commerce is re-shaping logistics and shipping expectations

Logistics providers seek new ways to optimize shipping costs for retailers to prevent them from moving up the supply chain or
turn to other retailers, like Amazon, to increase efficiency

v~ Shipping efficiency is becoming increasingly important, Services most likely to convince US consumers to
driving demands for technology that can help logistics shop online more
providers reduce shipping costs while meeting higher
services standards as e-commerce deliveries increase.

v As shipping costs continue to rise, customer demands for
free shipping on online purchases remain the norm creating
additional pressure for retailers.

v As a result, retailers are looking for ways to reduce costs by Free Returns
optimizing their supply chain and packaging processes.

Growth of Amazon Prime Members & FBA Same-Day Shipping

80.0 o
70.0 65.0% 70.0% In-Store Returns

Free Shipping 88%

One-Day Shipping

60.0 50.0%
® 50.0 . : :
s Consumers Who Prefer Different Delivery Options
= 40.0
= 300 Time . Instant
Window Delivery,
200 (e.g. 1-or-2 2%
10.0 hour), 5%
0.0

2014 2015 2016

mmm Amazon Prime Members  —e—FBA Y-0-Y growth

v In order to improve delivery efficiency, many sellers use
Fulfilment By Amazon (FBA) services, which has been
around since 2006.

v" Merchants using FBA automatically get their products
flagged as eligible for fast Prime shipping.

13



@. Renewed focus on improving cargo loading efficiencies

As freight costs rise, several players have started providing specialized technology solutions for minimizing idle capacities

> Higher GDP > Higherdemandforlogistics>

Higher fuel costs > Lower carrier profits >

...pushes the industry to innovate & evolve

hikes.

» Despite lower profits, listed US
logistics companies have
reported a strong growth in rates
for Q4’16 over Q3'16.

» Rates are likely to harden further
in 2017 (esp. in the LTL
segment) as FedEx and UPS
push industry growth with price

» Merchants and carriers are
noticing clear trade-offs between
quality of service & costs.

i > Companies are looking to

ii avoid disruptions by:

v

Leveraging multiple

T transport modes

T
1 v

Using back-up carriers

Form strategic tie-ups
with carriers

T v" Hold inventory closer to

X markets,

i AND
TR

Investing in optimization

n  technologies
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1Q'07
4Q'07
3Q'08
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1Q'10

4Q'10

Quarterly loaded rate / mile index

3Q"11
2Q'12
1Q'13
4Q'13
3Q'14
2Q'15
1Q'16
4Q'16

Several key players have started providing specialized technology solutions for minimizing idle capacities

W ZEBRA

Recently
launched a truck-
loading
optimization app
for supervisors to
ensure trucks
loaded optimally
with no idle space

VOXware 4

Recently
introduced a new
AR-based
solution which
accepts voice &
visual
commands, & is
used to improve
workforce
efficiencies

. COMCAP  Source: Business Insider.

O Lucas

Recently added a
Machine-
Learning module
to its DWO suite,
a tool used to
optimize material
pickup paths and
workflows inside
warehouses &
DCs

DAy
Starting a pilot
program using
warehouse robots
inJul 17, ata
Memphis facility
with future plans
for use in
ecommerce
fulfilment if pilot is
successful

Launched two
new products
(STEPLogic
Trace &
STEPLogic
Warehouse) in
Apr ’17, adding to
its portfolio of
smart, real-time
WMS

|
CBRIVER SYSTEMS

Supplies smart
warehouse robots
controlled by
touchscreen
commands.
Attached SaaS
software
integrates with
existing WMS to
improve
efficiency

ORBCCMM'

Recently signed-
up by JB Hunt
(NASDAQ:JBHT)
to equip its
90,000-plus fleet
with an end-to-
end tracking and
monitoring
solution to
increase
efficiency
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6. Omnichannel influencing supply chain & logistics strategies

Over 40% of purchases involve channel crossing, i.e. more than one channel is used to shop and buy a product

Pros of Omnichannel for customers

Pros of Omnichannel for merchants

v Many access points such as online, mobile, stores
v Multiple touchpoints of gathering

v Many delivery options, i.e. specific, after-hours, weekend delivery customer behaviour data

V" Shorter lead times: same-day delivery, less than 2 or 4 hours v Less reliance on storefront and hence
delivery less retail and labour spend

v

Flexible delivery points

AN

Seamless transition and customer service across channels

Key considerations in logistics for adaptation to an omnichannel approach

a = Order capture from all sources
Home Delivery
<:> = Inventory:
m T Peaped 4" instacart
a— = Visibility across all channels deliy veER
. = RUSH
Increase in US merchants offering omnichannel services - Inventory forecastlng 5
Buy online, pick-up in 44% = Item level logistics need to be considered PosTHATES 8
store B 21% . i . gt
In-store retun or o 61% = Handling of replenishment / fulfiiment: Collection Points
exchange of online. . M 15% = Merged online / offline warehouse may work for collecti
Ship-from-store g™ 400" 42% certain sectors @
Ship-to-store [ 115 28% = Delivery: curbside
= Taking into account shipping preferences and Lockers
2016 m2015 in-store customer pick up post online purchase

Reverse logistics
. COMCAP Source: Businessinsider, UPS survery




Reverse Logistics

Retail returns outpacing growth in
retail sales

Reverse logistics flows

+ 11% returns vs. 3.6% sales® CAGR since 2011
* Retail returns amounted to $375bn in 2016
« e-commerce returns represented $119bn®
— 20% of apparel and soft goods are returned
with up to 50% returns for high value
products
- 30% of all ecommerce holiday season orders
are returned
+ Retailers spend up to 4% of total supply chain
costs on return logistics
— The cost of a return can be as high as $15
(or 30% of the purchase price)
» Average manufacturer will spend 9-15% of total
revenue on returns

Return policies are a key consideration
for consumers

B)

in-store/
mall
concierge

-=I 31 party
logistics

@ Major

courier
delivery
services

Kiosk

i,

Receive

oo i~ &

Inspect Sort

Spotlight

Recycle

il
2

Scrap

Others

+  89% of online shoppers cited the return policy
as a reason they would or would not buy from a
company

* 92% of consumers will buy something again if
returns are easy whereas

* 79% of consumers want free return shipping

*  62% of shoppers are more likely to shop online
if they can return an item in-store

*  27% of shoppers would purchase an item that
costs more than $1,000 if offered free returns as
compared to 10% who would purchase
otherwise

B Happy Returns C UPS Fed Ex

Smart tag+

3" party

Benefits

Retailers cost
reduced

Single source
tracking

National network

Source: National Retail Federation, UPS, BizRate, USPS, eMarketer, Forbes

1) US Census Bureau

@ covcre

2) Applied estimated 30% online return rate to total US ecommerce sales in 2016

Concierge at mall

Return bars

Benefits

High touch
customer service
Integrated with
retailer
Immediate refund

Direct to retailer /
manufacturer

Reliability

Benefits
* Lack of education
+ Ubiquitous
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H a.p py Ret U I’ n S OV e rV | eW www.happyreturns.com he

Company Overview

h

Happy Returns

Key Executives

Founded: 2015 Status: Private

Employees: HQ: Santa Monica, CA

Company Overview: Happy Returns is an e-commerce logistics
platform focused on shopping returns.

The company has a national network of Return Bars™ that accept in-
person, unboxed returns from online shoppers. Regional return hubs
then process, disposition, and ship or warehouse inventory. Integrated
with retailer systems to choose best disposition for each item before it
is shipped, aggregating items for max efficiency and lowest cost.

The company is open in 12 locations including San Francisco, Los
Angeles, and New York and is opening to 20 more locations in the
next 3 months.

Key Facts

David Sobie, Co-Founder & CEO: Prior to founding Happy Returns
David served as the Chief Marketing Officer at Revolve Clothing and
JustFab. Before Revolve and JustFab. David was previously the
Senior Vice President of Marketing & Business Development at
HauteLook from 2009-2013.

Mark Geller, Co-Founder & COO: Prior to founding Happy Returns
Mark was the Head of Mobile at HauteLook from 2010-2015. Mark
created and managed HauteLook’s Return to Rack program. Before
HauteLook, Mark worked in product at Google and United Online.

Expansion

“Consumers still largely prefer to return in store. This

consumer preference can be a pain point question for

digitally native merchants, especially since eCommerce

return rates are categorically higher than their brick-and-

" mortar counterparts”

- Pymnts.com b
/

— T, AP e

.- — —— -~
S —— ————— _——

Happy Returns is expanding beyond the mall in 2017

B* cpen ToDAY u OPEN SUMMER 2017
s

Portiand

Chicoge

San Francisco

Los Angeles

Phooenix
Atonta

Notes: Nordstrom Rock captures B0% of Hautelook retums with 225 locations
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Newgistics overview

Company Overview

www.hewgistics.com

Key Executives

neweIstics.

Status: Private
HQ: Austin, TX

Founded: 1999
Employees: 225

Company Overview: Newgistics provides omni-channel commerce
software and technology services for retailers and brands in reverse
logistics making consumer returns easy and efficient.

The company recently launched SmartLabel+ creating a product that
gives consumers and companies a like a better return experience, a
personalized first touch efficiency, and a faster customer credit with
reduced fraud.

The company is open in 30 locations with 5 SmartCenter’'s and 3
Super Center’s throughout the US.

Key Facts

Todd Everett, President & CEO: Mr. Everett was named President
and Chief Executive Officer in 2015, after a decade of holding other
leadership roles within the company. Before joining Newgistics Mr.
Everett spent 9 years at Intel, where he was responsible for the
company’s outsourced transportation and logistics functions for North
and South America.

Ben Wade, CFO: Mr. Wade was named CFO of Newgistics in 2015,
after serving two years as Vice President and Controller. Mr. Wade
also co-found and served as CFO for ProspX, a commercial risk
management software based company out of Austin, Texas. He has
also held roles as financial director for Trilogy Software, and various
management positions at PWC.

Expansion

June 2017 - SmartLabel+ launch

Better return experience

» Consumers have up to the minute information of where

they are in the return process.

* Retailers plug an enhanced tracking module directly into
complete

their own website offering consumers

transparency
First-touch advantage

+ Merchandize is cleaned, bagged, tagged and pre-sorted,
along with visibility into when consolidated units will arrive

back at a distribution center
Faster customer credit, reduced fraud

* Helps speed up customer credits and reduce fraud by
ensuring that items haven't already been “returned” and

that they match the original orders

@COMCAD

Newgistics deploys national parcel sortation footprint

CHICAGD, 1L EI.IIA?EI‘ITI. N2
o
SPARKS, NV FISHERS, IN ADUNTVILLE, P&
iy »
COMMERCE. CA
R
AHI.'.IA.H
COPPELL, TX
Parcel Sortation Center SmartCenter®  Super Center
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(), Uberization of logistics is just beginning

An Uber-type model can promote cost and resource efficiency for shipping and warehousing

= Ecommerce has changed the dynamics of shipping and warehousing
= B2C ecommerce shipping is largely small quantities to individual consumers
= Time is critical, with same day, express shipping or specific day deliveries required by consumers
= Highly variable demand influenced by social media and the internet

Ha

m, B MR

]

Traditional trucking / shipping Uber model

v’ Long track record of operations v’ Better capacity utilisation owing to
v’ Certainty of drivers and delivery real time data
Advantages history v Reduced fixed costs
v Improved supply chain visibility
x |nefficiencies owing to no real time  x Availability of truckers during peak
Disadvantages data, hence higher share of empty demand

return trucks
x High operating costs
x Driver shortage

x Trucker loyalty

Market Disruptors

TRANSFIX

CONVOY

YiALAM
NINJA VAN

Dynamic on-demand warehousing can be a partial or a complete warehousing strategy for a company

Traditional warehousing

= Ship from location

= Own warehouse/
distribution centre network

= Partial use of 3PL network

= 100% distribution
outsourcing

Source: news sources

Dynamic on-demand warehousing

Pay-per-use model

Less capital cost

Renting of smaller capacities possible

Electronic marketplaces available to find an ideal
warehousing solution at short notice

Market Disruptors

)
FLEXE

Shipwire
ITISTORD
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@. Advanced technology is gaining traction

Augmented Reality (AR), Internet of Things (loT), drones and unmanned vehicles have been tested for commercial use

&2
(o]
LAy

DroneX swammy{

Flirtey %

MATTERNET

Use expected in product
delivery, internal shipping,
product tracking

Regulations will be key
Amazon, Rakuten, DHL, Swiss
Post, SingPost and many
others are testing drone
technology

Driverless trucks can
potentially reduce human error
and costs

Caution among 3PL players
with respect to early trials

Drone
Technology

Augmented
Reality

= |oT can empowered logistics Y

companies to keep track of
goods and items at all levels of
the supply chain; help to
prevent shipments from being
delayed, or worse, going
missing

AR involves virtual content
directly projected on top of the
real-world image

Stationary AR systems, spatial LFS glass
Augmented Reality systems, . sC
head mounted displays, smart vUuzix

glasses and smart lens are a
few examples

Other technology: 3D printing, Localisation & Local Intelligence (insights into asset utilization), wearable tech, low cost sensor technology,

X
i

COMCAP

How DHL is transforming its logistics business through advanced technology

Distribution processes
" Mobile piece picking

" Automated inventory
management

" Co-packing

= Exoskeletons

More flexible delivery and
optimised routing

Source: news sources, DHL Annual Report 2016

Collaborative robotics

Automated relief
from strenuous manual labour

Chatbots

Smart glasses

= Pick and scan trolley
. Find, pick and scan items
. Place order items in correct

trolley boxes

DHL Parcelcopter (drone

technology)

20



€). Investors in emerging & developed markets supporting logistics/tech cos

Inefficient and insufficient logistics infrastructure can hamper ecommerce growth; investments in last mile delivery (amongst
others) form a significant portion of retail ecommerce & logistics spending

Investment Company Amount
. Country Investors
date name raised

Mar-17
Mar-17
Mar-17
Mar-17
Jan-17
Sep-16
Aug-16
Aug-16
Aug-16
Jul-16
Jul-16
Jul-16
Jun-16
May-16
Apr-16
Apr-16

Apr-16

BlackBuck
Freightos
Bringg
Turvo
Lalamove
Huimin
Ele.me
Go-Jek

Deliveroo
CargoX
Freightera
Transfix
iContainers

Haven
G7

Ninja Van

Fleet

$70m
$25m
$10m
$25m
$30m
$195m
$1.3bn
$550m
$275m
$10m

$2.1m
$22m
$6.7m

$11m
$45m
$30m

$4m

. COMCAP  source: CaplQ, news sources

India

Hong Kong
USA

India

Hong Kong
China
China
Indonesia

UK

Brazil
UK
USA
Spain
USA

China

Singapore

USA

Sands Capital, World Bank’s IFC, Accel and Flipkart

GE Ventures

Aleph VC, Coca-Cola, Pereg Ventures

Activant Capital, Slow Ventures, Upside Partnership, Felicis Ventures
Xianghe Capital, Blackhole Capital, MindWorks Ventures and Crystal Stream
China Innovation Investment, West Capital, Sinosure, Fortune Venture Capital
Alibaba Group

KKR, Warburg Pincus, Farallon Capital, Capital Group

Bridgepoint Capital, DST Global, General Catalyst Partners, Greenoaks

Goldman Sachs, Agility, Lumia Capital, Salazar Resources, Colle Capital Partners

Robson Capital, Silicon Valley Bank, Ted Snider Financial

New Enterprise Associate, Bowery Capital, Corigin Vantures, Expansion Venture
Capital, Canvas Ventures

Serena Capital

Spark Capital, AITV, O'Reilly AlphaTech Ventures, Data Collective, First Round Capital
CDB Capital, GLP Invest

Abraaj Group, Monk’s Hill Ventures , B Capital Group and Yahoo Japan Capital

UP2398, NFQ Capital, NFQ Ventures, David Hunt, Covera Ventures, Latam Partners,
Placid Ventures, 1517 Fund, GrowthX, Telegraph Hill Capital, Invariantes Fund
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Financial and corporate investors landscape
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Select strategic investors / acquirers in the logistics space
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Recent activity also driven by the need to expand breadth of services in order to meet domestic & international logistics / warehousing requirements

. COMCAP  source: CapitallQ, logos from company website. Note: the above diagram is indicative
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3PL, on-demand delivery and fulfillment Iandscape In ASEAN
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Size ($b, 2015)

= From the point of view of a Brand, the ASEAN region is both a tremendous opportunity and a logistical nightmare

= Providing a single point of relationship for an integrated solution addressing the largest ASEAN markets is a major undertaking that will be very

valuable to multiple large players

@ covcrr



Disruptors in the logistics space
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the above chart is not exhaustive and is an indicative set



Sub-verticals within logistics have a varied trading multiples range

Revenue multiples?
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CONFIDENTIAL

(2) ComCap overview




ComCap — A leading boutique at the intersection of Capital

and Commerce

VI Unique, Focused, Global, Strategy and Investment Banking Boutique
Proposition Recent transactions completed or underway in the United States, Japan, China, Singapore, Brazil, Argentina, UK, Sweden, Belgium, France,

Germany

$2B revenue Japanese ecommerce BPO co.
Selected #3 Russian Internet company

ComCap #1 UK Internet company

Clients Multiple private B2B ecommerce systems integrators

#1 Asian ecommerce B2B company

$200M rev US public company

Multiple US and EU private equity funds

Many ecommerce SaaS companies

Loy Intemnet
I Brands®

Selected
Team
Members

Aron Bohlig
Managing Partner

Steve Terry
Managing Director

23 years 20 years
. Credit Suisse Credit Suisse
ETEEENSE Become, Nortel Battery Ventures
Robertson

Matt Nemer
Managing Director

20 years
Wells Fargo
Thomas Weisel

Swetha Vijay
Director

9 years

DBS, Deloitte
Avista/Houlihan
Lokey

Fermin Caro
Director

14 years
Credit Suisse
SVB Capital

________________________________________ Stephens - - -

McCombs School
of Business MBA

Wharton MBA
Education

IIM Ahmedabad
MBA

Location San Francisco

Sakshi Goel Rajani Vadapalli
Associate Associate Analyst

Sabeeh Mohsan

Dhawal Chotai
Analyst

Charlotte Brook
Administration and Ops
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Selected ComCap transactions & recent mandates

Project Nitro
$100m

Project Orion SaaS
Dual Track Process

Financing Pending Pending
DYNAMIC ] ranscosimos
ACTION Acquisition of
. . stake in
Strategic equity ——
investment from corr?pras
>
accenture Sole advisor to
transcosmos
Aug 2016 Mar 2016

Acquisition of

>

Acquisition of

¥ CrossVIEW MODA
$55,000,000
Sole Advisor to Sole Advisor to
PFSweb PFSweb
Jun 2015 Jun 2015
Money <) ranscosmos
Super -
Market @ Acquisition of
20% stake in
Strategic fineEx 52630
Advisory Sole Advisor to
transcosmos
Sep 2013 Jul 2013

@ covcre

Project Tango European @transcg§m9§
DNVB (clothing) eCommerce Acquisition of
Equity Financing SaaS stake in
Pending \
Dual Track infracommerce’
Process .
Sole advisor to
transcosmos
Pending Dec 2016
Project Titan $
$200,000,000 $20,000,000
Acquisition $62.500,000 T
Series B
Sole Advisor Debt Financing Financing
Oct 2015
Sep 2015 Aug 2015
ﬁTrustly ‘
Acquisition of
$45,000,000 Acquisition of ci
Financing rey -
Sole Advisor to Sole Advisor to
PFSweb PFSweb
Feb 2015 Sep 2014 Sep 2014
<) transcosmos RAMBLER&Co sup media
$14,690,000 .
Acquisition of Merger with
stake in ?
‘ Stra_tegic opaMGnep
Sole Advisor to Advisory
transcosmos
May 2013 Mar 2013 Mar 2013

B us M Europe

B Asia B Latin America
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CONFIDENTIAL

ComCap — active in 13 countries, including 11 of the top 22 global
ecommerce markets
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ComCap was the exclusive advisor to PFSweb on its acquisition
of Conexus

@ r s | conexus
International outsourced ecommerce with robust A leading consultant and system integrator for

capabilities and iconic global brands omni-channel commerce solutions

+ Based in Texas, founded in 1994, IPO 1999 on NASDAQ: » Based in Basingstoke, Hampshire; founded in 1998
PFSw *  FY16E: $7M in revenue, ~65 employees

*  $241Min sales, 2,600+ employees, serves 160+ clients < Services include strategic consulting, system integration, and
« Bestin class provider of end-to-end ecommerce outsourcing managed services
«  Established operations in N. America and Europe «  Offers solution to enable B2B, B2C, mobile and digital

- Seeking strategic partners to achieve a global solution commerce across the globe

Clients Partners
Os—gglsgﬂ carter’s 3 LOREAL BCBGMAXAZRIA h RICOH .)
_ e .
SRS L rooten G e SAP Hybris () rockspace®
p&G oo apmant - LANCOME - HesSanTiaLrent Kéﬁf:\ﬂASE SHUUEMURA [, Wikson

Rationale

* PFSweb expanded its system integrator presence in Western Europe through this acquisition

— Conexus has a strong footprint in the UK which will assist PFSweb in enhancing its status as a leading SAP Hybris integrator and strengthening its
position as a platform-agnostic global commerce service provider

— PFSweb would leverage its strong presence across Europe and client portfolio, to expand their service offerings into other commerce markets in
Western Europe

— The acquisition was expected to be accretive to PFSweb on an Adjusted EBITDA basis

e Conexus clients would benefit from the additional capabilities that PFSweb would provide, and will accelerate its growth in new markets by leveraging
their global footprint

—  Conexus will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of PFSweb, and will initially operate under the name "Conexus, a PFSweb Company*“

ComCap successfully executed the acquisition with committed resources to allow continuous expansion of
commerce services delivery in new geographies and categories




ComCap helps drive capital and business alliance with

Infracommerce
transcosmos 8 irfracommerce
Global outsourcing leader with premier client base, seeks An e-commerce one-stop services provider with a
expansion via digital services & new geographies focus on Brazil
« Based in Tokyo, founded in 1985, (TSE: 09715) since 1997 + Based in Sdo Paulo, Brazil; founded in 2012
*  $1.9Bin sales, ~18,000 employees + GMV of $25M+ in 2015, 400 employees
- Leading BPO, contact center, digital marketer w. Asia expertise +  Offers extensive e-commerce related services
«  Proactively sought to meet clients’ Int’l. expansion needs * A market leader in Brazil and expanded its sales channel into

Mexico; plans to enter into Argentina, Columbia, Chile and Peru

- |dentified ecommerce as next evolution in outsourced services
from after 2017

Clients Clients
gozoois B 0 HRIRGT B0 Breve  sowv wem mus havaianas ’,@KM ambev .2,  wsinin o (@
citivank sinms Eezmaece: @ Orico [zl PEG i, e E’ Q)
xenis aasees Cedyna @ sz EPSON @%’3‘ E u:.m — NOVE] mereatie @ Mlorena Rosar M%DANONE

Description and Rationale

e Through the alliance with Transcosmos, Infracommerce plans to offer its client companies’ superior products to consumers across Latin American
countries, focusing on Brazil

— Integrated Transcosmos’s proven operational know-how on “Global E-Commerce One-Stop Services” with the service capabilities that
Infracommerce owns

e Infracommerce continues to build on a wealth of know-how and insights regarding the Brazil's complicated regulations and offers optimum solutions for
all businesses and products

— Offers comprehensive support ranging from developing e-commerce websites, shop management, online marketing, fulfilment, payment as well as
CRM and customer care

— Aimed to make a huge contribution to international clients to expand into the Latin American market

— The amount raised will be used to speed up the internationalization and facilitate omni-channel scale

ComCap successfully executed the alliance to enhance e-commerce one-stop services capability in Latin America by
delivering superior products and services to consumers in countries including Brazil and Mexico

.COMCAP 32




ComCap helps DynamicAction raise $15m Strategic Round

DYNAMIC
ACTION

DnA revenue ramp including synergies ($M)
implies a ‘17 multiple in-line with vertical SaaS leaders

DynamicAction (DnA) is a San Francisco based SaasS predictive
analytics platform for retailers

DnA’s solution leverages >600 algorithms to provide large retailers with
big data insights, derived from $12bn in annual GMV (2" only to
Amazon), and proscribe prioritized actions related to critical issues that
are largely not visible today - across primarily merchandising, site
operations and customer interactions

Marquee retailers in the US, UK and Europe such as Victoria’s Secret,
Abercrombie, American Eagle Outfitters, Brooks Brothers, Eddie Bauer,
Cole Haan, Otto Group, Tesco, and El Corte Ingles achieved >20% Y/Y
growth in profit during the 4Q (the most important season for retailers)

At the time of the transaction, DnA surpassed its 2016E target revenue
and had visibility into >70% of its 2017E target standalone revenue
(112% including its weighted pipeline)

The round valued DnA at 7.3x 2017E target standalone revenue and
5.3x 2017E revenue (including synergies)

>
accenture

$40

$33
$30 o
| Multiple
2 1
#0 812
$10
$0 \

2016E
® DnA Standalone = DnA Synergies

2017E 2018E

ComCap process differentiation

Accenture’s retail practice corroborated the commercial opportunity
and, along with the strategic investment, committed to accelerating
DnA’s penetration of the largest retailers worldwide.

Synergies to DnA are expected to contribute 33% in incremental
annualized revenues vs. DnA’s 2017E standalone revenues

+  Extensive pre-transaction engagement to optimize company’s
positioning emphasizing first mover advantage and
differentiation

*  Process designed to engage with key strategics and targeted
private equity players on a global basis

+  Created detailed analysis of historical financials to support key
value drivers, customized for each strategic investor, and
detailed synergy models to gain commercial buy-in

»  Adggressively engaged with commercial and strategic investment
teams to foster commitment to and consideration for synergies
in the valuation rationale

ComcCap successfully executed a capital raise and partnership with committed resources to accelerate
growth and realize material revenue synergies

@ covcre
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ComCap helps drive global ecommerce outsourcing expansion

through $15m equity investment

transcosmos

) ) people&tec_hnology )
Global outsourcing leader with premier client base, seeks

expansion via digital services & new geographies

« Based in Tokyo, founded in 1985, (TSE: 09715) since 1997

*  $1.5B in sales, ~16,000 employees, ~ 800 clients

« Leading BPO, contact center, digital marketer w. Asia expertise
«  Proactively sought to meet clients’ Int’l. expansion needs

- Identified ecommerce as next evolution in outsourced services

International outsourced ecommerce with robust
capabilities and iconic global brands

Clients
Bosbnas B 0 #8817 T Bmeve  sony imsas ssus
citibank Fhas Hemwese: @ Orico I PG . v Z7 @

xeres uees Cedyna s pies EPSON P &d [ am M
Capabilities

» Based in Texas, founded in 1994, IPO 1999 on NASDAQ:
PFSW

*  $250M in sales, 1,400 employees, >60 brand name clients

» Bestin class provider of end-to-end ecommerce outsourcing
- Established operations in N. America and Europe

+  Seeking strategic partners to achieve a global solution

Clients
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Capabilities
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eCommerce Order Financial Interactive Product Customer Order
Technology Management  Services Marketing Content Care Fulfillment
Management

S @
@9

Working with fifteen different strategic partners over four months, ComCap brought together alarge
strategic and a best-of-breed point provider to create a best-in-class, end-to-end, global solution
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ComCap’s selected strategic partner landscape

N
N
~
~

B RedPrairie

G/ m% ebﬂy ®Rakuten

£l

amazoncom Alibaba.com
s - tokopedia
“. “g) ROCKETINTERNET

Taubman ™.

Wtfield o1~
fef;kj« AN R
< transcosmos .

NACER[CHﬂ "

<o SIMON VENTURE GROUP

~

° ORACLE

,
.,
,
.

Software and
ervice Leaders

eCommerce
Leaders

NORDSTROM

Retailers and
Corporate VCs

Payments

M tyco ~ Walmart & Fintech

SIMON

Equity Partners, LLC

Email Service

e Agencies and Providers / Other

(I Magento e

L demand‘-:-s:—w re
" zworldpay

Q sitecore

" BLACKRoCK'

)
- Growth Ventures \\Qﬁ klarn a
pPadl 5 S
{)  pilBisnessiak’  NASPERS COMMERZBANK

Systems - P . Tl ABN-AMRO
________ S Integrators MIEHSETTG 1.4 Experian "
- docomo Logistics ORACLE’
DOCOMO Innova tions Leaders i —
. RESPONSYS
A E G 1 s F SendGrid
. FFCL /
$ Sapient <. InfOSyS \ (oipocketmath A AllianceData
WPP / FedEx (1) ‘
jj_eply HAVAS dmnhunbyl/ %’ff%ﬂi : ‘\\ -"I
_ s /BB LI&FUNG @ \ Marketo
Deloltte. Iélllsléloll PUBLICIS GROUPE !’?& III EEHLE g:'!;\ég}a . \‘\

C,

.
4
T .
GE Capital .
. (UIVP‘IZ“E'"’E

2\
Adobe e
& Santander InnoVentures

Wlestpac

Australia’s First Bank

paytm
PayPal

it VENTURES

Wells Fargs Caginal Finasze

carg?, ¥P Kabbage

SAFECHARGE

£1:15§£:ISAMERICK
B propel " | WEGREON ||

TSP VISA - OnDeck>

@ covcrr

35


http://industry.bnet.com/advertising/images/publicis2.jpg

CONFIDENTIAL

(3) Appendix A




Deal value & volumes in supply chain & logistics tech

Global Annual Fund Raising
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Private placements in the logistics / tech space

Mar-17 BlackBuck $70m India Sands Capital, World Bank’s IFC, Accel and Flipkart

Mar-17 Freightos $25m Hong Kong GE Ventures

Mar-17 Bringg $10m USA Aleph VC, Coca-Cola, Pereg Ventures

Mar-17 Turvo $25m India Activant Capital, Slow Ventures, Upside Partnership, Felicis Ventures

Jan-17 Lalamove $30m Hong Kong Xianghe Capital, Blackhole Capital, MindWorks Ventures and Crystal Stream

Sep-16 Huimin $195m China China Innovation Investment, West Capital, Sinosure, Fortune Venture Capital

Aug-16 Ele.me $1.3bn China Alibaba Group

Aug-16 Go-Jek $550m Indonesia KKR, Warburg Pincus, Farallon Capital, Capital Group

Aug-16 Deliveroo $275m UK Bridgepoint Capital, DST Global, General Catalyst Partners, Greenoaks

Jul-16 CargoX $10m Brazil Goldman Sachs, Agility, Lumia Capital, Salazar Resources, Colle Capital Partners

Jul-16 Freightera $2.1m UK Robson Capital, Silicon Valley Bank, Ted Snider Financial

Jul-16 Transfix $22m USA New Enterprise Associate, Bowery Capital, Corigin Vantures, Expansion Venture Capital, Canvas Ventures
Jun-16 iContainers $6.7m Spain Serena Capital

May-16 Haven $11m USA Spark Capital, AITV, O’Reilly AlphaTech Ventures, Data Collective, First Round Capital

Apr-16 Renren Kuaidi ~ $50m China

Apr-16 G7 $45m China Temasek, Tencent, Eastern Bell Venture Capital

Apr-16 Ninja Van $30m Singapore Monk’s Hill Ventures , B Capital Group and Yahoo Japan Capital

Apr-16 Fleet $4m USA 'L:Jlljnztigg,r(i\l\;hQX(’:_Ia_;éilteaé,rg\lthQH\i/”eggjprﬁ:i’Ii):\)/éii(rii:ntzgg 'Sl;)r\]/gra Ventures, Latam Partners, Placid Ventures, 1517
Mar-16 DoorDash $127m USA Sequoia Capital, KPCB, Khosla Ventures, Y Combinator, Welcome Trust

Mar-16 Zhc365 $47m China QF Capital, CITICCapital, Sinowisdom

Mar-16 Convoy $16m USA g;zlt?;:lr?dl?e;géerssé aC)\r?;?]:/;re Zechnology Ventures, Mike Gamson, Jeffrey Wilke, Kevin Systrom, Gary R.
Feb-16 Tikdex $92m China CICC-Qianhai Development Fund Management

Jan-16 DaDaApp $300m China Sequoia Capital, DST Global

Jan-16 Yunniao Delivery $100m China Warburg Pincus, Sequoia Capital, GSR Ventures, Matrix Partners China

Nov-15 Grofers $120m India Tiger Global Management, Sequoia Capital, SoftBank

Nov-15 Deliveroo $100m UK DST Global, Greenoaks, Accel Partners, Hummingbird Ventures, Index Ventures

Sep-15 PepperTap $40m India Snapdeal, Sequoia Capital, SAIF Partners, Beenext, ruNet, JAFCO Asia, InnoVen Capital
Sep-15 Cargo Chief $10m USA Covera Ventures, GrowthX, Walden Ventures Capital

Sep-15 Freightos $14m Israel Aleph, Annox Capital, Israel Cleantech Ventures, MSR Capital, OurCrowd-Gcai, Sadara Vantures
Aug-15 Flexport $20m USA Founders fund, Acequia Capital, A-Grade Investments

Jun-15 FourKites $1.3m USA Bain Capital Ventures, Hyde Park Ventures Partners

Jun-15 TruckerPath $20m USA Renren Inc., Wicklow Capital

Jan-15 Cargomatic $8m USA Canaan Partners, Morado Ventures Partners, Sherpa Capital, SV Angel

. COMCAP Source: Capital IQ, news sources
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ASEAN Ecommerce Landscape
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Source: EcommercelQ; Note: this does not include logistics which has been documented on earlier pages;the landscape is indicative and does not

represent all players in a particular category
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